507508302 09/23/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7555193

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	507315188

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
STATOIL PETROLEUM AS	05/16/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EQUINOR ENERGY AS
Street Address:	FORUSBEEN 50
City:	STAVANGER
State/Country:	NORWAY
Postal Code:	NO-4035

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15765381

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)721-8250

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 12027218200

Email: wlp@wenderoth.com

Correspondent Name: WENDEROTH, LIND & PONACK, LLP Address Line 1: 1025 CONNECTICUT AVENUE, N.W.

Address Line 2: SUITE 500

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2018-0506A
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KELLY J. FORE
SIGNATURE:	/Kelly J. Fore/
DATE SIGNED:	09/23/2022

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment DOC#page1.tif source=Assignment DOC#page2.tif source=Assignment DOC#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 061205 FRAME: 0495

507508302



Language Search Menu

Announcements

nnouncement for:	
rganization number 990 888 213 (EQUINOR ENERGY AS)	

Some information has been registered by us as free text. This information is only available in the Norwegian language. In such cases, the information will be displayed in Norwegian in the announcement. More about which type of information this might apply to.

Change of business enterprise name

Business enterprise

name: **STATOIL PETROLEUM AS**

Organization number: 990 888 213 **Business address:** Forusbeen 50

4035 STAVANGER

Municipality: 1103 STAVANGER

Type of business

Limited company enterprise:

New business

EQUINOR ENERGY AS enterprise name:

Register of Business Enterprises 16.05.2018

RECORDED: 06/02/2022

PATENT **REEL: 061205 FRAME: 0496**